

## भारतसरकार/Government of India

## स्वास्थ्यऔर परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय /Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधानमंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना /PMSSY

श्रमदीपसिन्हा, भारासे

अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान/ All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Shramdeep Sinha, IRS

मंगलिगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/ Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

उपनिदेशक (प्रशासन)/Deputy Director (Admin.)

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

F No/AIIMS-MG/Admin/Tender Bid/06/2018-19/02

12/07/2018

## **ORDER**

Sub: Evaluation committee for evaluation of applicants for engagement of consultant in AIIMS, Mangalagiri-Reg.

Ref: F No/AIIMS-MG/Admin/Tender Bid/06/2018-19/02, dt: 06/07/2018.

The evaluation of the applicants applying for consultants shall be done by the committee consisting of following persons:

- 1. Shramdeep Sinha, Deputy Director (Administration)
- 2. Dr. C. MYTHILI, MD, Tutor, D/o of Physiology
- 3. Dr. NAVYA KRISHNA NAIDU, MD, Tutor, D/O Community Medicine

The committee members should make it convenient to be present in the chamber of Deputy Director (Admin) at 10 a.m. on 14/07/2018.

Sd/-

(Shramdeep Sinha, IRS)

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Copy for information to (by Email):

- 1. The OSD, AIIMS, Mangalagiri for kind Information
- 2. The Director, AIIMS, Raipur with respect to the approval granted for engagement of Consultant.
- 3. The DD (A), AIIMS, Raipur
- 4. The FA, AIIMS, Raipur
- 5. Dr C. Mythili, Tutor in Physiology
- 6. Dr Navya Krishna Naidu, Tutor in Community Medicine
- 7. The IT Cell, AIIMS, Raipur for uploading on AIIMS Mangalagiri website
- 8. Guard file

श्राम्

श्रमदीप सिन्हा भा.रा.से Shramdeep Sinha, IRS उप निदेशक (प्रशासन) / Deputy Director (Administration) अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, मंगलिगिर (आ.प्र)

Section St.